Table 5-3

Adult Refugees' Reasons For and Satisfaction About Leaving Their First Commun ity by

Destined City, Region of Origin, and Gender

% Leavers' Responses (N)*

Leavers

e For Better
(\)

City

Employment To Be Near
Inadequate  /Education Friends/Family

Fi

% of Leavers

Others in Family

ecision Wanted to Stay

Why did you leave (name of first city in Canada)?

Destined City

Edmonton (24) 28 10 52 10

83 8

Lethbridge (36) 13 24 54 9

89 3

Medicine Hat (15) 15 0 80 5

87 31

Reqgion

Middle East (19) 24 0 48 28

80 23

Gender

Male 19 10 60

(69) 11

94 * 14

Total 100%

184

21%
38

11%
20

54%
99

14%
Total Responses (N) 27

Total Respondents (135)

87
(130)

10
(119)

N The 135 respondents moved from their destined city provided a total of 184 reasons for leaving. Four leavers from Fort McMurray
are included in total percentages, but results for these individuals are not presented separately because of the small 'n'.

* Differences are statistically significant (p<.05).
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