Table 5-3
Adult Refugees' Reasons For and Satisfaction About Leaving Their First Community by Destined City, Region of Origin, and Gender

	Leavers (N)	% Leavers' Responses (N)^				% of Leavers	
		For Better City	Services Inadequate	Employment /Education	To Be Near Friends/Family	Leaving Was Right Decision	Others in Family Wanted to Stay
Why did you leave (n	ame of first c	ity in Canada)?	,				
Destined City							
Edmonton	(24)	28	10	52	10	83	8
Calgary	(22)	38	0	34	28	90	17
Lethbridge	(36)	13	24	54	9	89	3
Red Deer	(23)	14	7	65	14	96	10
Medicine Hat	(15)	15	0	80	5	87	31
Grande Prairie	(11)	23	12	47	18	73	0
<u>legion</u>							
Former Yugoslavia	(95)	20	14	55	11	92 *	10
Middle East	(19)	24	0	48	28	80	23
Other	(21)	21	0	54	25	68	0
<u>Sender</u>							
Male	(69)	19	10	60	11	94 *	14
Female	(66)	23	1	47		 	
<u>otal</u>	100%	21%	11%	54%	14%	87	10
otal Responses (N)	184	38	20	99	27	(130)	(119)
otal Respondents	(135)						

[^] The 135 respondents moved from their destined city provided a total of 184 reasons for leaving. Four leavers from Fort McMurray are included in total percentages, but results for these individuals are not presented separately because of the small 'n'.

^{*} Differences are statistically significant (p<.05).